S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 3995/2014

No(s).

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/10/2013 in WP No. 35628/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.p At Hyderabad)

THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LTD

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date: 19/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv. Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he intends to file additional documents within two weeks. Prayer is allowed.

List after two weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER (RENUKA SADANA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Naveen Kumar Date: 2014.08.20 12:26:07 IST Reason: