SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014 CC No.3995/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/10/2013 in WP No. 35628/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.P at Hyderabad)

THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LTD I.A. No. 1/2014 (with c/delay in filing SLP)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.Nageshwar Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Sumanath Nookala, Adv.for
M/s Venkat Palwai Law Associates

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R Delay condoned.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Mr.Upadhyay, learned counsel assisting Dr.A.M. Singhvi learned senior counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. He undertakes to file the counter affidavit within a period of three weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks therefrom.

At this juncture, Mr. L. Nageshwar Rao, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the petitioners submit that there should be stay of the contempt proceedings before the

2

High Court. Dr. Singhvi, learned senior counsel after taking instructions submits that he will not press for contempt before the High Court.

List after eight weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA) (COURT MASTER)