SECTION-III

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 24869 of 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

The Superintending Engineer & Ors.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

M/s Jaiprakash Associates Ltd.

...RESPONDENT

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10th November, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Regard being had to the letter circulated on behalf of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, one week is granted for filing counter affidavit.

List the matter thereafter."

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent has already filed counter affidavit on 26th September, 2014 and copies of the same have been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 13^{th} November, 2014 filed rejoinder affidavit. Copies of the same are circulated herewith.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report .

Dated this the 14th Day of November, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- 1. Ms. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocate 304-306, Sikka Plaza, IIIrd Floor, Mayur Vihar Phase-I Delhi-110091.
- 2. Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate 303, Setalvad Block, Supreme Court New Delhi-110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR