.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 24869/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/10/2013 in WP No. 35628/2012 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAIPRAKASH ASSOCIATES LTD

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Venkat Reddy, Adv. Mr. Sumanty Nookala, Adv.

for M/s. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matter after one week.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Gulshan Kumar Arora Date: 2014.11.18 17:48:36 IST Reason: