# www.ecourtsindia.com

## **SECTION-III**

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

# PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 24869 of 2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

The Superintending Engineer & Ors.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

M/s Jaiprakash Associates Ltd.

...RESPONDENT

# **OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on  $5^{th}$  February, 2016 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Let this matter be listed in the third week of March 2016 on a non-miscellaneous day.

Learned counsel for the parties are at liberty to file additional documents, if so advised."

It is submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed additional documents so far.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report .

Dated this the 12th Day of March, 2016

### ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

- Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Advocate 18-Central Lane, 1<sup>st</sup> Floor, Bengali Market, New Delhi.
- 2. Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Advocate 303, Setalvad Block, Supreme Court New Delhi-110001.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c3